INTERNATIONAL
MEDICAL SCHOOL

Almaty, Kazakhstan

Structure
2023-24



MBBS curriculum as pen latest NMC Gazette.
Entire syllabus in fully English medium
Has own hospital for clinical practice & internship

Indian Medical faculties available in college

Fees Structure 2023-24

Kazakhstan

at earliest

Internship available in

Start NEXT Preparation

R

Study Tab with NMC &
USMLE Study Material

Tuition Fee

$3,900 $3,900 $3,900

$3.900 $3,900

Medical Insurance $200 $100 $100

$100 $100

$4,100 $4,000 $4,000 $4,000 $4,000

Document Translation, Notarization & Registration (One time) $350
Invitation letter, Ministry approval, Airport Pickup, Police Registration, Administrative $1800
Fees, Library Fees (One time)

Food & Accommodation Expenditure (Student may choose whichever option fits his requirements)

Option| Food & Hostel 4-seater - Expenditure Per Year $1200 + $800
Option I Food & Hostel 3-seater Attached Washroom Per Year $1200 + $1000
Option Il Food & Hostel 2-seater Attached Washroom Per Year $1200 + $ 1200




Important Note

e Candidates will get Provisional Admission letter after submitting the online
application form.

e Provisional Admission letter does not guarantee the admission.

¢ To get Confirm admission letter, candidates should transfer at-least 1 semester
tuition fees (1950%) to the University account.

e Tuition Fees should be transferred only from the student’s account or Parent’s
account.

e Hostel & Food charges-2000$ for the 1st academic session is not included in above
fees structure. (One-time payment only, monthly system not available)

e Food & Hostel are compulsory for 1st academic year.

e To start the Visa process, Students must receive the Accommodation letter from
university by paying Hostel & Food payment in advance.

e Medical certificate Charges 3000 tenge (Approx 6.5%) & Nostrification (legalization
of 12th mark certificate)Charges- 21,000 tenge ( Approx. 46$) will be additional in
1st year.

e Medical Insurance will be provided only for Emergency Medical Conditions.

e Visa Extension 225%$ per year applicable from 2nd year onwards

* Internship fees will be decided later as per guidance of the Ministry of Education
Kazakhstan.

e Medical Insurance will be provided only for Emergency Medical Conditions.

Eligibility Criteria Documents Requirement

Minimum Age : 18 Years

Candidates applying for MBBS must fulfill
all the requirements listed in the
guidelines of National Medical
Commission (NMC)

Must have Qualified in NEET Exam

Valid Passport with a minimum validity of
6 months |1 year

10th, 12th Marksheet

NEET Qualified score card

3 Photographs

Admission Office - Guwahati

35, 2nd floor, Panjabari Rd, opposite Contact Us:

Metropolitan Girls high school, near City +91 97075 25025
college, Six Mile, Guwahati, Assam 781022 +91 97075 25051




